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Speaker i
I Mina'trentai Tres Na Lileslaturan Gudhan S
155 Hesler Street

Hagatfia, Guam 96910

RE: Board Appointment

G'Ii RO Y

Dear Madame Speaker:

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and
the local laws applicable to the following position, | am pleased to transmit the
following appointment and supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE: Robert A. Perron

POSITION: Member, Guam Environmental Protection
Agency Board of Directors

TERM LENGTH:  Three (3) years
TERM SERVED: November 29, 2015 to November 28, 2018

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Liheslaturan Gudhan. Please
schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramente,
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Oftice nl the Speaher
Jadith T. Won Pat. Ed.D
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Mr. Robert A, Perron

Dear Mr. Perron;

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts
of the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the
good of all our people. I hereby re-appoint you to serve in the Calvo-
Tenorio administration, for the remainder of the unexpired term indicated
below as follows:

Member, Guam Environmental Protection Agency Board of Directors
Term: November 29, 2015 to November 28, 2018
Length of term: Three (3) years

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of I Lileslaturan
Guihan. Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 should you

have any questions.

Senseramernte,

7
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QFFICE OF THE GOVERNCOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of 1 Likeslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1;

LaS*Name Robert Fist Perron LA bae 9/21/55
Address _ | =Apartment/.§)ni£# e o
e, —— Y e B L

phone emaiadaress [
ohtage o fepemment B ard of Directors Guam EPA

Are you a citizen of the United

YES | NO

. no, are you authorized to work in

saes? VSR N0 weyso
'EDUCAT
Hign School Park High cysate  Cottage Grove/MN
Fom 1970 T 1973 gadmer  YESE  NO Degee
Colleoe Univ of Guam twsete - Mangilao/GU
From 1980 T 1985 aacime? YES' ' NOM Degree
Rav. 04-2013_v.2 scm Alf other verstons obsolete ti¥age
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Graduate

(1) Present

Guahan Waste Control - pesiten

- School N / A City/State

From - To ..S:gdﬁ’a“te? YES'T  NO~ Degres
gé%?;e City/State

From To S:gdioat{e? VES"  NO' Degee

Employer President
| ' bates .

Address ‘Harmon Industrial Park  jes.  2003-Present
: {2) Previous it
Ermployer Pasition
Address g:;tg ®

{3) Previous .

Employer Position

Address azltgs

(4) Previous it

Employer Pasition

Address 32:35
| {5) Previous iti

Employer Position

Address 32:55

PPRIOR GOVERNMENT ¢

Guam EPA
Address Tiyan, GU

Job Titte Board of Directors

Agency

Prone 300-4759

From: 2002 ToPresent

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All ather versions obsolete 2P age
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Agency
Address

Job Title From: ; To

- Agency N/A Phone
E.Aadress. S S .

Job Title - From: : To

Agency : Phone
Address

“Job Title From: To

Institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training: Date
SWANA Certified:

.Man.a.x.g.;er. cﬁ‘ Constructibn/Demoli_tion Material///Manager of Collection Systems N 8-26-2015///3-1 9_20 15 | -
Manager 6f Landﬁli Operationsh’/Manager_ of_Tran.sfé.r Station Systems | 3-21 —2.0. 1.3///4-20-20 12
.r;ﬁ.anager of Compaosting Progréﬁﬂélhl'/Mé.né.ger of HHW/CESQG O.pé.ra.t.ién; 5-7-2014/(/ 8-28.-.2.0 1 4 o

: Manager. of Recy(.;l.in.g ”Sy./.s;tc.ams.///Manager of lntegra.téc;i. Solia \..f\.f.as.&é.Mer.!t Systems 8—1 5—201 2/779-1 8-201 3

List all educational, professional, civic awards, and recognition for public service:

SWANA Certification Champion-7 Certifications

Rev. 04-2013 v.2.scm All other versions obsolete
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List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organization, activities participated in, offices held;

Member of Solid Waste Association of North America

“COMMUNITY / CIVIC INVOLVEME
List organizations, activities, participated in, offices held
Founding Board Member i-Recycle
Member Recycling Association of Guam

PUBLI

List any published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings, etc.:

Branch US Army From 1974 To 1978
RankatDischarge  ghecialist E-4 Type of Discharge  Honorable
Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions cbsolete i zge
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(1) Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without YES [ NO il
the United States? ...

If s'o','p'l'éés'éﬂs;')'ééify in detail:

: Address of the court:

Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction committed:

(2} Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or YES |~ NO
without the United States? b

f so, please s;ie'c'if'y in detail t'ﬁé”re'asons and facts related fd"s'déﬁ'deciaration:

(3) Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by

. reason of insanity? YES ; | NOC X

(4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason? YES | NO H

It 50, please speéify in why t'he'éppointing 3uthority'be'lié\.'fés yoij that you are not sufférihg 'fro'm'ény mental illness or
afftiction:

Rev. 04-2013 v.2.scm Ad other versions obsolete 5|Fage
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Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Catvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM. Robert A. Perron

1 Thave no tinancial interest in any business

® [ do have interest(s) in the following business(es):

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest

Guahan Waste Control, inc Harmon, GU 173 Sheres

Guahan Waste Recycling, LLC Harmon, GU -2 Y
REM & Associates, LLC Tamuning, GU 334 Z
Petroleum Sales & Service Tamuning, GU T97

%,,,QM 1-14-2016

Signature Date

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsolete 0|Fa
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contained in
the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the
' Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | am
competent to testify to said matters, and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5.

ZIIK-I, the undersigned, do hereby depose and say that: (1_) 1 have read and reviewed the informati

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true _
-and correct.

Signature : /0 Date
' /7 Ly /-7%-20/

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions ohsolete TIPage
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This is to certify that

wevmi

Therefore SWANA rmwmw% mmm_maw es wccml A. Perron as a:
Certified

Oo__m::ozoz % Uﬁscw 5: Materials
As of _cm\wm\wcum E:: _cw\mmbﬁm

Certification No. 767484

ﬁu@?ﬁ& W&Q@nﬁ

David Biderman
Executive Director/CEQ




This is to certify that

has met the Solid Waste >mm_an_§_n_n§_ of N orth : “Enﬁg_w eligibility requirements

rehensive examination.

| Oi_mn:@:m stems

As 0f03/19/2015 until 03/19/2018

“ertification No. 767484 . o
. ) ﬂ%za E&_w‘M»vA; wwﬂ N A;WY K&%&?{Fh\g
N "
John H. Skinner
Executive DHrectorCEO




SWANA SWANA CERTIFIE

SOLID WASTE ASSGCIATION
This is to certify that

Bob A. Perron

has met the Solid Waste Association of North America's eligibility requirements
and passed a comprehensive examination. Therefore SWANA hereby
designates Bob A. Perron as a:

Certified Landfill anager

As 0f 03/21/2013 until 03/21/2016
Certification No. 767484

Q&iﬂ e,

John H. Skinner

Executive Director/CEQ

Doc No. 33GL-16-1273




SWANA CERT

SOLIT WASTE ASSOCIATION
af North Afaerice

This is to certify that

Robert A. Perron

has met the Solid Waste Association of North America's eligibility requirements
and passed a comprehensive examination.
Therefore SWANA hereby designates Robert A. Perron as a:

Certified Manager
of

Integrated Solid Waste Management Systems

>momow2w\msu::m_cwhwbc;
Certification No. 767484

Qyﬁ 4 e,

.«ogm.wﬁgnmq

Executive Director/CEQ

Doc No. 33GL-16-1273




SWANA

SOLD WASTE ASSOCIATION
of Bnil Ameetinn

This is to certify that

Robert A. Perron

has met the Solid Waste Association of Zol__.u_?am__.mou.m eligibility requirements

and passed a comprehensive examination.
Therefore SWANA hereby designates Robert A. Perron as a:

Composting Programs
As of 05/07/2014 until 05/07/2017
Certification No. 767484

QE% Shewi,

John H. Skinner

Executive Director/CEQ

Doc No. 33GL-16-1273




mEDZD mihzbo .

SOLID WASTE ASSDTIATION
of Karth Amarica

il

This is to certify that

Robert A. Perron

has met the Solid Waste Association of North America's eligibility requirements
and passed a comprehensive examination.
Therefore SWANA hereby designates Robert A. Perron as a:

Certified
| of
HHW & CESQG Collection Operations

>mo_. _c_w\nw\nci ::Ec@mwboG
Certification No. 767484

Qrﬁ 4 S,

uorsm.mﬂgﬂ

Executive Director/CEQ

Doc No. 33GL-16-1273




This is to certify that

ﬁ.m:wmm_. mamzoz m%maim

As of 04/20/2012 until 04/20/2018

ﬁmﬁ___ma_wsoz No. qmﬁw& o
_ At i S,

N

John H. Skinner
Pxecutive Director/CEO




This is to certify that

Robert A.

has met the Solid Waste Association of North >Emﬁnw s eligibility requirements
and c»mm& a gﬁ-m%m:gm%@ Ema_zﬁmﬁom.

Therefore m<§,2> wﬁéww %Em:ﬁaw wovmﬁ A. Perron as a:

Wm@nrzm Sys mEm

As 0f 08/15/2012 ___w_i__._cw\.asiw
Certification No. 767484

e ,.Aﬁ,ﬁxfk wﬂ »ﬁmw.m.&ﬁwiﬁ

\

Iohn H. Skinner
Executive Director/CEOQ




SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center « 120 West O'Brien Drive * Hagatfia, Guam 96910

Telephone (671} 475-3370
Fax (671)472-2856
DANIELLE T. ROSETE

Clerk of Courts

Name: ROBERT A. PERRON

SSi#: ID¥ GUAM DL #-me of Birth: _

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a ditigent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases:
A. N No Case Found A. [}(I No Case Found
B. L Criminal Case No. B. 1. Civil Case No.
2 Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case No. 3. Civil Case No.
4, Criminal Case No, 4. Civit Case No.
3. Criminal Case No. 5, Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record:  Page 1 of 1

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West (’Brien Drive, Hagatfla, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday — Friday, 8:00 am. to 5:00 pm,
Closed Saturday. Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 01/15/2016 DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Courts
BY: RODNEY-JOE P. MANIBUSAN
Deputy Clerk

Prepared By: DJC
The absence of an
original Court Seal
invalidates this
document

Doc No. 33GL-16-1273



Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

January 14, 2016

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: [Robert Arthur PERRON

DATE OF BIRTH: - FINGERPRINT #: f-

B  The individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are
"""" subject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FERQERAL ] AW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY,
£

L x

;’! ;)wm} - -
T By Direction: rma

o

v
P ,i N
The nbsence of an original GUAM POLICE il OSEPH I. CRUZ

" Chief of Police

seal invalidates this police clearance.
REVISED 88/11783 Doc No. 33GL-16-1273
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